The principal effect of the Offer, will be to increase the cash reserves of the
Company by $542,828 immediately after completion of the Offer.

4.5. Pro-forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

Set out below is an unaudited Pro-forma Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position of the Company after the completion of the Rights Issue prepared on
the basis of the adjusted accounts of the Company as at 30 June 2014, and
adjusted for the following transactions and assumptions:

• A non-renounceable Rights Issue of 21,713,113 new Jatenergy Share at an

issue price of 2.5 cents each, on the basis of one (1) New Share for every
five (5) Share held, raising $542,828.

The Balance Sheet has been prepared to provide investors with information on
the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and liabilities of
the Company as noted below.

The historical and pro-forma financial information is presented in an
abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by
Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

JATENERGY LIMITED
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

 30 June 2014 Rights Issue Pro Forma

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 258,344 542,828 801,172

Trade and other receivables 71,225  71,225

Assets held for sale 1,654,753  1,654,753

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,984,322 542,828 2,527,150

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 7,016  7,016

Intangible assets 265,743  265,743

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 272,759 - 272,759

TOTAL ASSETS 2,257,081 542,828 2,799,909

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 251,574  251,574

Borrowing 100,000  100,000

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 351,574  351,574

TOTAL LIABILITIES 351,574  351,574

NET ASSETS 1,905,507 542,828 2,448,335

EQUITY

Issued Capital 26,526,160 542,828 27,068,988

Non-controlling Interest 954,328  954,328

Reserves (252,270)  (252,270)

Accumulated losses (25,322,711)  (25,322,711)

TOTAL EQUITY 1,905,507 542,828 2,448,335

4.6. Effects of Rights Issue on control of the Company

If all Shareholders take up their entitlements under the Issue then the Issue will
have no effect on the control of the Company. Because the Rights Issue is non-
renounceable and it cannot be known with certainty which Shareholders will
take up their rights entitlements the effect on the control of Jatenergy cannot
be determined at this time.

Relevant matters which may determine any such effects are:

1. The percentage of issued share capital held by the largest shareholders in

the Company

2. The number and identity of large shareholders who take up their rights